

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE
97TH PLACE AND 106TH STREET ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
(CBBEL PROJECT NO. 900061T123)

Bid Summary

Bid Opening: June 2, 2021 at 10:00 A.M.

BID RESULTS		
	BID TOTAL	BID BOND
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 233,290.00	-
LINDAHL BROS. INC.	\$ 206,278.44	Y
MJ ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PAVING	\$ 246,301.19	Y
GALLAGHER ASPHALT	\$ 259,932.95	Y

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE
 97TH PLACE AND 106TH STREET ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 900061T123)

BID TAB
 DATE: JUNE 2, 2020

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINDAHL BROS. INC.		MJ ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PAVING		GALLAGHER BROS. INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	6	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00
2	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	6	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00
3	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	6	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
4	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	6	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
5	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	260	\$35.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,100.00
6	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	260	\$35.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,100.00
7	SODDING	SQ YD	230	\$12.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00
8	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	10	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00
9	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	775	\$2.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 0.81	\$ 627.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 968.75
10	INLET FILTERS	EACH	11	\$150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00
11	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	3850	\$1.50	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,812.50	\$ 1.28	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 8,662.50
12	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	170	\$30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 13.85	\$ 2,354.50	\$ 25.21	\$ 4,285.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.70
13	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	870	\$0.50	\$ 435.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.70	\$ 0.83	\$ 722.10	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,305.00
14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	760	\$85.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 51,680.00	\$ 72.86	\$ 55,373.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 53,200.00
15	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	325	\$85.00	\$ 27,625.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 23,562.50	\$ 81.86	\$ 26,604.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 34,125.00
16	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	200	\$6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 9.14	\$ 1,828.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00
17	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	20	\$35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
18	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE FULL DEPTH	SQ YD	3850	\$6.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 6.04	\$ 23,254.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 25,025.00
19	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	265	\$2.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 901.00	\$ 2.11	\$ 559.15	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,325.00
20	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
21	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6	FOOT	60	\$2.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 28.95	\$ 1,737.00	\$ 28.95	\$ 1,737.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00
22	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	30	\$8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 56.95	\$ 1,708.50	\$ 62.65	\$ 1,879.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	14	\$150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 119.38	\$ 1,671.32	\$ 70.00	\$ 980.00
24	TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL)	EACH	10	\$175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 119.38	\$ 1,193.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	4	\$175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 234.96	\$ 939.84	\$ 119.38	\$ 477.52	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00
26	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	110	\$60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 33.34	\$ 3,667.40	\$ 37.37	\$ 4,110.70	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00
27	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED AND GROUTED	EACH	9	\$300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00
28	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
29	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	11	\$800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 8,525.00
30	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT (SPECIAL)	EACH	5	\$900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00
31	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
32	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	445	\$35.00	\$ 15,575.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 15,797.50	\$ 32.59	\$ 14,502.55	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,690.00
33	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4"	FOOT	390	\$35.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 23,166.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 26,325.00
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,145.00	\$ 12,145.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
					\$ 233,290.00		\$ 206,278.44		\$ 246,301.19		\$ 259,932.95